Section 106

Note The copy account must be
authenti d by the writt:
signature{s) of the Liquidator(s)

Form 4.72

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to $ection 106 of the S 1 06
[ ]

Insclvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04250974

Name of Company

Jarvis Hotels Bolton Limited

I/ We

Daniel R W Smith, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly -keld-am'summoned for 24 November 2016
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy I1s
attached} laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of

the company has been disposed of, and that ive-same-was-doro-geeoreingly~’ no quorum was present at the
meeting,

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly-held—es/summoned for 24 November

2016 pursuant te Section 106 of the Insclvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account lawd before
it showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been

disposed of and that the-sarre-was-dere-accordirgly/no quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at No 1 Whitehall Riverside, Whitehall Road, Leeds, LS1 4BN

The winding up covers the pencd from 27 September 2012 (opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close
of winding up}

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows

No objections were received to the iquidator having his release, and consequently pursuant to section 173(2){e)(1t)

of the Insolvency Act 1986 the liquidator i1s hereby released

Signed Date 24 November 2016

Daniel R W Smith

Software Suppled by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square

London
EC2P 2YU
Ref J00452/DRS/ZLC/KLM/EZF “ \\ “ “ \\
*ASLRRXIA
AZ5 13/12/2016 #aa

COMPANIES HOUSE




Jarvis Hotels Bolton Limited
(In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 27 September 2012 To 24 November 2016

Sof AL £ £
SECURED CREDITORS
Chargeholder (1) 89,999 99
- 89,999 99
ASSET REALISATIONS
Book Debts 7,103 57
Misc Float Receipts 30,572 58
Bank/ISA InterestGross 9 51
37,685 68
COST OF REALISATIONS
Liguidaters Fees 19,000 0C
Liquidator's Prescribed Part costs 3,119 00
Corporation Tax 232
Statutory Advertising 76 50
{22,197 82)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Fleating Charge Creditor 89,999 99
- {89,999 99)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Unsecured Creditors (All) 15,487 84
- (15,487 84)
(0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 502

Daniel R W Smith
Liguidator

28 November 2016 13 13




12

13

GrantThornton

Our Ref DRS/JHB/ZLC/KIM/EZF/J00450/PF7

Your Ref
24 November 2016
Recovery and Reorganisation
Grant Thornton UK LLP
. 30 Finsbury Square
Jarvis Hotels Limited ("Jarvis") London EC2P YU
i itali i imi o i " T +44 (0)20 7363 5100
Jarvis Hospitality Services Limited ("Services") F a4 {0020 7182 4308
Jarvis Hotels Bolton Limited ("Bolton™) grantharton oo uk

Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Limited (Gloucester™)
Jarvis Hotels Watford Limited ("Watford™)

{Collectively the "Companies”)
- all in Liquidation (formerly in Administration)

Final report of the liquidator

Introduction

Malcolm Shietson and I were appomted jomt admintstrators of the Comparnues on 30
September 2011, and subsequently appotnted joint hquidators upon conversion to liquidation
on 27 September 2012 Mz Shierson retired from my firm and was removed as jomnt
liquidator by Coutt Order dated 27 June 2014, and recetved his release from the Secretary of
State on 18 August 2014

The following appendices are inclhuded wth this report.

e Appendix A- an account of my recespts and payments for the pertod from 27 September
2015 to 26 September 2016 and also for the whole liquidation

o Appendix B a statement of the temuneration charged by the liqudator in the period 27
September 2015 to 26 September 2016 and a statement of expenses incurred 1 the petiod

» Appendx C an analysts of my firm's time costs as required by Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9

o Appendix D an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to creditors’ nights to
request additional information from the iquidator
Appendix E an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to creditors’ nghts to
request further information regarding the bquidator's remuneration or expenses or to
challenge these, i1f excessive

¢ Appendix F 2 summary of statutory information concerning the Compantes

Please note that I am authorised by the Insolvency Practitioners Assoctation to act as an
Insolvency Practitioner

Chartarsd Accountanta

Grant Thomton L LLP Is a Emited Rabifity partnership registaned In England and Wales: No OC307742. Registered office Grant Thomion Heuss, Mafton Strest, Euelon Square London NW1 ZEF

A st of members 1s avalable kom our ragistered ofSce  Grant Thommion UK LLP ks authoclsad and reguizted by the Finandlal Conduct Autharly

Grent Thonton UK LEP s a mecber Bz of Grant Thomion Ihtethaticnsl Lid (GTIL) GTIL &nd e mamber frms are not a workhwde pariner shrp Safvices ane delivered by the member frms. GTIL and
s memmber firms are net agents of arxd do not cbfigats cna another and are nat Table for ona ancthar's acts or emissions. A st of personnel permitted by Grant Thormion to accepl sppolniments as
insolvency prachlicnars and of thelr respective authorising bodies may be Inspactad al the above address, Plesse sea granithormion co uk for further detatis.




32

52

Statutory information
The statutory detals of the companies are attached at Appendix F

Events since progress report to 26 September 2015
In my last report I advised that realisations had been concluded and tax clearance sought, and
provided worlkungs showing amounts to be distnbuted to credutots

Dunng the period covered by this report, tax clearance has been recetved and the dividends
have been distributed. Due to inter-company claims agamnst Jarvis, this resulted 1 debtor
realisations within Services, Bolton, Gloucester and Watford, which increased the prescribed
part funds in those cases, and enabled the majonty of funds advanced from Jarvis to meet
costs to be repard I have been awaiting dividends cleaning the bank account before
proceeding to close the hquidations

Liabilities
As a result of the sale of hotels upon or shortly following my appomntment as admintstrator,
the employees transferred and there were no preferential claims n the hqudatons

Dividends
Dirvidends were distributed as follows

JHL Services Bolton Gloucester Watford
£ £ £ £ £
Prescribed 600,000 00 24,059 51 18,606 84 36,321 89 30,341 92
Part fund
Liqudator’s (57,412 38) (3,119 00) {3,119 00) (3,334 00 (3,291 00)
costs
Distribution 542,587 62 20,940 51 15,487 84 32,987 89 27,050 92

Admitted 115,237,850 73 | 3,106,226 49 | 3,106,226 49 | 3,106,226 49 | 3,2016,226 49
claims

% per £ 047 067 050 106 087
Date of 15 Sept 2015 | 20 Oct 2015 {1 20 Oct 2015 | 20 Oct 2015 20 Qct 2015
distribution

In additton, final distributtons have been made to the charge-holders amounting to £64,676
from Jarvis and £87,857 from Services, totalling £152,533




62

63

64

Remuneration and expenses

As tegards remuneration 1n the liqudations, pursuant to rule 4 127(5A) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986, the basts was the same as was approved within the adminstrators' proposals
dated 18 November 2011, which provided for remuneration to be calculated according to the
tume properly given by the adminustrators and thetr staff in attending to matters in the
admunistrations, such remuneration to be drawn on account with the approval of the
creditors’ commuttee or, 1f one was not formed, with approval of the secured creditors (there
betng no preferential creditors)

There have been no changes to the charge out rates since my last report, such rates being as

follows
Grade 2015/16(2015/16 |2014/15{2014/15
London |Provinces [London |Provinces
Partner 615-790 4951 615-790 495
Director 515 470 515 470
Semor Manager 470 430 470 430
Manager 400 330 400 330
Assistant Manager 330 290 330 290
Senior 280-305| 240-250| 280-305| 240-250
Administratot 165-230] 160-195| 165-230] 160-195
Treasury 155-175| 150-175{ 155-175| 150-175

I include a summary within Appendix B of the final ame costs for dealing with the
administrations, totalling £753,262 Wath the approval of the secured creditors,
admunistrators' fees of £650,000 plus VAT were drawn against Jarvis during the
administration No other remuneration was dtawn dunng the administrations

With the approval of the secured creditors, unrecovered time costs from the administrations
of all but Jarvis have been billed as an expense of the iquidations and included within
Liquidator's remuneration as follows

Case £

Services 5,339 00
Bolton 3,305 00
Gloucester 3,480 25
Watford 3,450 75
Total 15,575 00




65

66

67

68

69

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice SIP9, I enclose at Appendix C an
analysts of my firm's time costs for the iquidations to 26 September 2016 by grade of staff
and type of work These amounts are 2lso summansed within Appendix B, showing 88 42
hours at a combined cost of £31,288 have been incurred during the year, taking total ame
costs to 26 September 2016 to £363,889, mndicating an average charge out rate of £362 per
hour for dealing with the hiquidatons

With the approval of the secured creditors, I have drawn further remuneration of £87,000
(including £15,575 1n respect of adminustration time costs mentioned above) across the cases,
increasing total remuneration to £227,000

Finally, with the approval of the secured creditors, I drew final remuneration of £70,275 38
from the prescribed part funds for dealing with pension and creditor claims, reviewng and
admittung claims and calculating and processing the dividends This takes final remuneration
m the hquidations to £297,275 38 (which was partially offset by recovery of £6,142 as
contribution towards my costs from various property sales)

Time 1s charged 1n umts of 6 minutes Background information regarding the fees of
liquudators can be found at

https //www 3 orp uk/media/documents/publications /professional / Guide to Taquidators
Fees Oct 2015pdf A

Alternatively I wall supply this information on request

At the ttme of my last report, there were accrued expenses yet to be pard of £3,391 19
During the period of this report those expenses have been paid plus as additional £169 20 1n
respect of statutory adverts Details of these are mncluded in Appendix B

Pension matters

Jarvis operated one known occupational pension scheme, the Jarvis Pension Plan  This was a
defined benefit scheme, which entered the Pension Protection Fund (PPF) m June 2013

‘The PPF was established to pay compensation to members of eligible defined benefit
schemes, when there 1s a qualifying msolvency event in relation to the employer and where
there are insufficient assets 1 the penston scheme to cover Pension Protection Fund levels of
compensation The PPF will pay benefits to members of the scheme as they fall due The
level of payments which the PPF will pay be can be found at

http //wrarw penstonprotectionfund org uk/Pages/Compensation aspx




72

73

74

The contact details for the PPF are

PPF Members Services
Penston Protection Fund
PO Box 254
Wymondham

NR18 8DN

Tel 0330 123 2222
Email ppfmembets(@pgf gst gov uk

In general 1f you were a member of a pension scheme we recommend you contacting the
scheme {or the PPF) to ensure they hold your correct contact detatls and that you update
them 1f you move home

If you have any problems tracing your penston you can contact the Pension Tracing Service, a
government body, on 0345 6002 537 or at

htips //www gov uk/ find-penston-contact-detals

Contact
If you have any quertes please contact Jultan Berry on 0113 200 1604

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of the Compantes

Dantel R W Smith
Jomt Liqudator

Date 24 November 2016

Enc




A

Per
Statement
of affairs

110 000 000

283,000
7,288 000

Appendix A

Abstract of the liquidators’ receipts and payments

Jarwnis Hotels Limited - m Lugad (frmerly m Ad )]

Jomnt Liquedators' Abstract of Recerprs And Payments
Year ended 26 Scptember 2016

Esamated
B/ fwd Year Future Esnmuted Eramuzed
- enaded receiposf fimal outcome
D015 26/09/16  papmenn  ouscome  26/09/2018
RLCEIPTS £ £ £ £ £
Property §2,722,156.00 92,722,15600 92,T22,156.00
Fixtircs & fittings 3456 65600 3466 £56.00 3 468,456 00
Rent mntgbunon 110,550 00 110,550.00 110,550 00
Stock 351,558 00 381 55800 381,558 00
Diebian 4,892,595 00 - 485250500 4 BOL595.00
Bt ¥y from Site Leeds North 6,528.56 6,528.56 4,523.56
Bankmg fom Ste Glagow Auport 3296057 3296057 32,960,557
Benkmgs fmm Sz 263,362 08 - 26336208  263,362.04
Deswdown Fadlzy 204400295 204403295 204403298
Mator Vehdes 1075000 10 750,00 10,750.00
Misc Fout Recespts 4.373.90 4,273.90 427190
Bank/15A InterestGrs 10,054 55 10,034.55 10.034.55
Rates
CPO settlement T8,726504 M54 T8 T2LA4
Vet Payable 64 194.51 64,1941 541940
VAT mxdumed 176,697 36 33,23327 2593563 17767480
10426507600 33298 27 104298 314 29 104,268,063 7%
PAYMENTS
Cash dueta Legakos Propms and Propoms Nommees 1200 1200 1200
Potf shares 1o Kayterm 30,000.00 30,000.00 30 000.00
Dirpont Ledger usumed 2,505,240.00 2,505,24000  2,505,240.00
Trade habines sssumed 5 76296200 - 5T6L96200 516296200
Chisgr-boldea debt issumed by Newms 45 43589200 - 48 485,59200 43,405,092.00
Chugge-holderr pre-admemustranon expenses 8,505 59262 33055924862 BMSI9281
Repermamts 19 Chamge-holden under fizedt churge 2TO09,589 91 1,023,539 84 28033 12975 20,053,129 718
Hepgments to Chage-holders under foanng chage 8,451,159.00 (958,364 13) TROZAPANT  TETLAM 86
Memo mpayment 1o Chage-holders v Legakms, Propms ind Propa Nooumess .
Key emplayee piyments 3907846 39 G78.46 3507845
Duroon mmpmmese payments 211,943.47 2U1MI4T 211 94347
Puchuses (1) 1392080 kil 1 3392880
Ao 137,851 &3 13736162 13736143
Raten 14,320.73 1432073 1432073
Lionsng undet Tedwg 10990 M 1099034 10 590 34
Operaang Coitr B278.49 82718 49 1278 4%
Baok Charges 20.00 20.00 2000
Lense/HP Peymeats 194528 1522 194525
Compennatony Pupments Heathrow 120,207 19 - 12920719 12020719
Cem pensstorf Paypments  Leeds North 39 902,92 - 3990292 3290292
Compemsumiy Pymmt  Glasgow 50,000.00 - 5000000 5000000
Cempensaiorf Papments Bostol 107,076.00 - 10707600 107407600
Advermmg 54210 16920 71130 L0
Posnsges 29420 L4554) 5,393.63 539363
Weges  CompRmis pafmints 4, 25000 94,250.00 94,250.00
Othes payroll deducions  PAYE/NIC 359,535.54 15953554  350.535.54
Sundey trading txpease  msumoc 954,00 - - 954 00 95400
Profcsuonal Fer pLRE Y. - 3514929 A5 1499
Onivex property txpenzses - Pepps Lodge sentscy - - - -
Inrumanc fize safety mapechon  Penns Lodge -
Insusane 496253 496293 49619
Admunustestort’ Feet £50,000.00 850,000.00 650,000.00
Admunutnton Expeusa S0B% 87 Aot ar 308887
Legal Fean 245 TRO.43 245 TRO.43 245,780.43
Profeasional Fees Tasom T 850.00 T 850,00
Agents’ fees
Stouge Costs 1003274 1,251 78 12,064.50 12,064 50
lasupace motor T95.00 795.00 T95.00
losurmer pmof J fex for handling pubc habihty o 5,000.00 . 5,000.00 5,000.00
Bk Chage 35250 - 35250 15250
Copannon s 2,145 87 214287 2,141.87
Var Rezgvable 239 99200 32,261.00 272253 00 239 992.00
Fixeed Ch Vit Rectsvabie 18T 54 157754 167754
Vurped -
Taxsbon provaxa
Luqusdatens rmnunennon 113,05800  20,000.00 133,850.00 133.858.00
Sundry outs -
Tonafer funds to mest Oty 267 64 {10,595.06) 951250 9,571L59
Temufer presecbied pact funds 10040000 (47085 25) 53,344.77 55 4477
Pesashed pert dividend ” 600 000.00 500,00000 40000000
Teanafes of Prans Lodge net proceeds on Teust for] urvs Hatels Limited (o1 Manhalbng to meet conts)
Teanfer to hywdston
103,835 267 48 66204581 104,708,314 29 104,265,053 29
Balances in Hand 29,808 54 {629 808 54)
104, 6,02 3128837 10429831479 10426606329

' The Liquidmor drrer remmanersson of (ST41238 from the presceibed gt funds for deding w1 prnsen, snswrwicr ad ctdiios clans md proceamng the dimdsnd

Thass e wms svcecved v dre down requorns from e chicgs boklers ths rebar 1 prescnbed pact Funds dus 10 othes cmpames. The oot parrrant 10 tha changs boiden under the flosuny chacgs amouns 10 T 35541288




Per
Statement
of affairs

110,000,000

343000
7,280,000

Jarws Hospitahity Servnices Limited - m Liguidation (formerly n Admmistration)

Jomt Laquidators’ Abstract of Recerpts And Payments
Year ended 26 September 2016

RECEIFTS

Poopesty

Fixtuzes & ftungs
Rent conrdhution
Stack

Debrons

Bankings from St¢ Leeds Nonh
Banking from Sue Glasgow Auport
Bankings from Site

Drwdown Eadliy

Motor Vehides

Misc Float Recupts

Bank/ISA lokestGross

Rares

PO settlement

Vit Payable

VAT redumed

PAYMENTS

Cash due to Legakos, Propas and Propos Mominess
Prfshams 10 Kayteem

Depont Ledgec sssumed

Treade habsties sssumed

Chatge-holden' debt assumed by Newas
Charge-holdens' pte-ad menstranon expenscs
Repayments to Chamge holdes under fixed chage
Repayments to Chage-holdes under floatmg darge
Memo mpayment to Charge-holders vz Legalcos. Propoos and Fropao Nominees
Key employes payments

Dumgams compromuse payrients

Purchases (1)

Rents

Rates

Liensng undet Toding Costs
Opeating Cois

Bank Charges

Lease/HP Payments

Compensatory Papmears  Heathrow
Compensutory Papmenrs  Leeds North
Compensutory Paymenes  Glasgow
Compensatory Payments  Bustol
Advertsing

Postages

Wages - Compmumuse payments

Other paymll deduchions  PAYE/NIC
Sundry inding expense - insurznce
Professional Fess

Other property espenses  Penns Lodge secunty
Insumnge fire safery mspection - Penny Lodge
Insuane

Admingirators’ Fees

Admmzeatos’ Expenses

Lega! Fees

Professional Fess

Agents' fees

Stoage Costs

Insumnee - motor

Insunace - professional fe for handhng publc lubility dams
Bank Chages

Cemoauon tax

Vat Reemreab ke

Fixed Ch Vat Remavable

Vit pad

Tuanon pravision

Liquidatos' mmunezation

Sundry wsts

Tansfec funds 10 meer ose

Tansbes peescibed pact fands ©
Preserbed pan dendend *

Tansfer of Penns Lodge net proceeds on Trust for Jacns Hotels Lunited (or Mashaling to meet costs)

Trnfer 1o bquadstion

Balineres oo Hand

B/fwd Year
asar ended
27/09/15  26/09/16

£

4075 622.00 -
43 000 00

47,76350

908 -
52,700.00

- 562380

Est:mated
furare
receapts/

payments

Appendix A

Estimated Hstmated
final  outcome
outcome 26,09 /2015

£ £

4075,622.00 4 075 62200
2300000 8300000

4776350 4776350

908 208
52°700.00 52,700 00
5623 80

4 211,331 08 5338730

- 4264718 38 4,259,094 58

,695,122.00

13296000 661915
§1,23502
100 -

8,765.59 -

361475 -

1362700

10 250.00

206 -
324100 5,623 80

49 459 00
500000 2500000

(506860 506260
(1960000 1960000
24059 51

{100y (100

389512200 3895,122.00

13957915 13957915
8123802 BLZ3B(2
100 100

76.50 76 50

8,765 59 476559

367475 367475

1362700  13,62700

1025000 10,2500

206 206
8864 80 324100

4945900 4945900

3000000 3000000

2405851 2405951

4,097,509 30 167,209 08

4,264,718 38 4,259,094 58

11382178 (11382178)

421133108 53,387 30

4264 71838 4.259,094 58

'"The Liquidxor drrw exotuaeranon of {3119 from the prescrbed part Faads for dealiog with czeditos clmgat md procesnng te dmdend

The net payment 1o the chasge holders under the flosung cherge mmouats 1o [#1230.02




Per
Statement
of affairs

110,000,600

383 000
7 280,000

Jarvis Hotels Bolton Lim1ted - m Liqmdanon (fo Ty in Ad

Jomt Laquidators’ Abstract of Receipts And Payments
Year ended 26 September 2016

RECEIPTS

Property

Fixnums & fittings
Rent contabunion
Stodk

Debton

Bankings from. Site - Leeds Nonth
Banking from Sie Glasgow Aupost
Bunkngy from Site

Dawdown Fadlty

Moroc Vehides

MiscFloat Recpts

Baak/18A IntemstGross

Rares

CPO setlement

Vit Payable

VAT sdumed

PAYMENTS

Cash due to Legaloos Propms ead Propoos Nomaness
Prefshaes to Kayreem

Deposit Ledger sssumed

Trade labres nssumed

Chagge-holdess' debt assumed by Newms.
Chage-holdes' pre-admunistration expenses
Repayments w Chasgge-holdens under fixed charge
Repayments 1o Chage-holders under foanng chasge
Meme mpayment to Chage-holdess via Lagiloos Propms ind Propm Nominees
Ksy employee payments

Dhretorss' ympromase payments

Purcasss (1)

Rents

Rares

Lienming undes Tradmg Costs
Opeanng Costs

Bank Charges

Lease/HP Payments

Compensstory Piyments - Heathrow
Compensatory Piyments  Leeds Nooth
Compensatory Papments  Glasgow
Compensatory Fayments  Bastol
Advensing

Postages

Wages - Compromusc payments

Crhez puyroll deductions - PAYE/NIC
Sundyy teding expense - msurine:
Professional Fees

Other property expenses  Penns Lodge sexunty
Insunnc fiee safery mapac:on Penas Lodge
losuane

Admunntators’ Fees

Admunistotos’ Expenses

Legal Fees

Profssional Fees

Agenn' fees

Storage Costs

Insurnce - motor

Insupne professiona fee for handling publc lubivy dams
Bank Chacges

Corpoanon tax

Vat Recmvable

Fized Ch Vit Recerable

Vaut pud

Taxabon provainn

Liquiditos' mmuneaton

Sundsy wosts

Tansfer finds 10 meer s
Transkesprescibed part funds 2
Presaibed past didend *

Tonsferof Penns Lodge net proceeds on Trust for Jaovis Hotels Limated {or Mashalling to mect msts)

Tonfer 1o hquidanon

Balanees i Hand

B /fford Year
un' endsd
27/09/15  26/0%/16
£ £

503913500

90 000.00
710357

951
342380

Esnmatd
fusure

receipts/
payments

Appendix A

Estimated Esttmated
final outcome
outcome  25/09,/2015
£ £

303913500 203915500
9000000 90 D00.00

7103.57 710357

3472380

3,125,144 51 10,527 37

(100}

3,129,135 00

(B9 99999
- 89,999 99
Lo -

76 50

232
- 348w

500000 1400000

(506864 (450394)
(21 000 00}
- 18,6068

3,139 671 88 3,136,24808

oy oy

3129,13500 3,125,135 00

(8999959)  (9000000)
£5,9999% 90,0000

100 100

%650 76.50

232 32
342380

1900000 1900000

EST2IE 957259
(100000) (21,000 00)
18,606 84 18 606 85

310814518 31,526 70

3130671 88 3,135248 08

20099 53 (20,999 33

3.129.144 51 10,527 37

3,139,671 88 3136248 08

' The Liguidsor drew cemunecsaon of 3119 from the prescnbed part fands for deding with creditor <lums md procestag the dividend

*The net pryment o the charge bolders under the fosang charge mmonuat w £59 42741



Per
Statement
of atfars

110 000,000

383 000
7,280000

Jamvs Hotels Gloucester Limited - m Liquidaton {formerly m Admmistranon)

Jomt Laguidarors’ Abstract of Receipts And Payments
Year ended 26 September 2016

RECEIPFTS

Properny

Fixtures & fittmgs
Rent contribunon
Stock

Debtos

Bankings from Site Leads North
Bankmng from Sue Glasgow Auport
Bankings from Site

Drawdown Fadliy

Motor Vehides

Misc Float Reaspts

Pank/ISA InterssiGross

Rates

CPQ settlement

Vat Papable

VAT redamed

PAYMENTS

Cash due o Lagalons Propoms and Propos Nommers
Dref shares to Kayterm

Depostt Ledger assumed

Trade babiues assumed

Charge-holders' debt assumed by Newms
Chargr-holders pre-admmastration expenses
Repayments te Charge-holders under fived chage
Repayments ¢ Chags-holders under floaung dracge
Memo repayment to Chamg=-holders via Lagalos, Propms and Propo Nomunees
Keyemployes payments

Dimctors' compromise payments

Purchases {1)

Rents

Rates

Liensimg under Trding Costs
Operatng Costs

Bank Charges

Lease/HP Payments

Comp Papments Heath
Compensatory Papments  Leeds Nomh
Comgpensatory Papments  Glasgow
Compensatory Papments  Bastol
Advemtising

Postages

Wages Compromise payments
Otherpayroll deducnons PAYE/NIC
Sundzry trading expense - msumace
Pmofessional Fess

Other property cxpenses  Penas Lodge seaunty
Insurnce fire safety mspecton  Penns Lodge
Insucnce

Admimnistrators' Fees

Admuustaors' Expenses

Legal Fees

Professionad Fees

Apents fees

Sromge Cost

Insumne motor

Insumnee professional fee forhandling public kabilty dums
Bank Charges.

Corponon tax

Vat Recervable

Fixed h Vat Reveble

Vatpad

Taxaton provision

Liquadators' emuasmnon

Sundry aosts

Tensfee funds to meer sty

Transfer prescribed part fiends ?

Presobed part drdend

Tansfer of Penns Lodge net proceeds on Trust for Jarvis Hotels Limued (or Masshalling to ment costs)
Tonfer 10 iqudaton

Balanees n Hand

Appendix A

Estimated
B/iwd Year futere Esomated Estimated
1 a1 ended recetpts/ final outcome
r
27/09/15  26/09/16 payments  outcome 26/0%/2015
£ £ £ £ £
53571100 - 5351100 5357100
142,000.00 - - 142,00000  142,00000
43,67572 4367572 4367572
1318 - 1218 1318
3456.80 - 346680
195,584 18 47,142.52 o 242.726.70 239,259 96
(109 - - (1o (Lon
19557100 - 185,571 00 19557100
- (142 000 00) - {142,000 00) (142,000 0C)
- 142,000 00 - 14200000 142,00000
100 - 100 100
76 50 - - 76.50 7650
29 - 297 297
- 2466 80 - 3466 80 -
500000  14,000.00 1900000 1900000
(506497 506497 -
(31400.00) 1968754 - (1171246} (1171246)
- 3632189 . 3632189 3632189
164,185.50 7854120 242726 70 239,259 80
3139858 (31,39868) -
19558418 _ 4714252 24272670 239,259 90

“The Liquidetos drew remuaeraon of £33 from the prescnbed part fands for desking with creditor slams mid procesaing the dimdend

*Tie net prprens to the chige holders under the floshng chage smovats to [130,28754




Per
Statement
of affairs

110,000,000

383000
7,280,000

Jarwis Hotels Watibrd Lamited - 1n Liquidation (formerly in Administratnon)

Jomnt Liqundators' Abstract of Receipts And Payments
Year ended 26 September 2016

RECEIPTS

Propesty

Fixtures & fittmps
Rent contrbuton
Stodk

Debtors

Bankings from Site  Leeds North
Banlung from Sute Glasgow Auport
Banlangs from Site

Deawdown Fachty

Motz Vehudes

MiscFloat Receapes

Bank/ISA InterestGross

Rares

CPO settlement

Vat Payable

VAT mdaumed

PAYMENTS

Cash due to Legalaes Propoes and Propms Nominees
Pref shares to Kayterm

Depos:t Ladger assumed.

Trade luabihes assumed

Charge-holders' debr assumed by Newoos
Charge-holders preadmunstiion expenses
Repayments to Charge-holdes under fived dharge
Repayments to Charge-hoklers under foating charge
Memo mpayment 1o Charge-helders wa Lagaloos Propeos and Propo Nommess
Key employee payments

Drreaors' mmpromse pagments

Purchases (1}

Rents

Rates

Liensing under Trading Costs
Operatng Costs

Bank Charges

Lease/HP Paymenzs

Compensatesy Payments Heath
Compesatory Payments  Leeds Nocth
Compensatory Payments  Glasgow
Compensatory Papments  Bostol
Advertsing

Postages

Wages - Compromse payments

Other payoll deduthons - PAYE/NIC
Sundry trodang expertse  mivmne
Professional Fees

Other propecty expenses  Penns Lodge secunty
Insumane fice safety nspecion Penns Lodge
Insusane

Admmistraters Fees

Admmnstrators Expenscs

Legal Fees

Professional Fees

Agents' feeg

Stozage Costs

Insunnee - motor

Insurance - professional fee for handiing publc leabilsty dawns
Bank Charges

Coponuon taz

Vat Revervable

Fixed Ch Vat Remtvable

Vit pad

Taxabien prowgion

Liquidatons' cemuneranon

Sundry msts

Trnsfer funds 1o meet msts

Trnsfr presabed part funds *
Prescribed part dividend |

Teansfer of Penes Lodge net pomeds on Trust for Jarns Hotels Limited (or Macshaling to meet wsts)

Tamnfer to hquidation

Balaniess in Hand

Appendix A

Estirnated
B/fod Year furute Esnmatwed Esomated
asat ended recoipts/ final putcome
/09715 26/09/16 payments  ouicome 26/09/2015
£ £ £ i £
6745 921 00 6745,92100 6,745921 00
123,000 00 - - 12100000 12700000
28,945 56 2894556 2894536
1272 - - 1272 1272
- 349204 349204 EX)
587293372 3243760 600337132 6901,013 12
(ues - 100 {100
6,872,921 00 - - 687292100 6,872,921 00
(127 000 00) (127000 00) (127 000 O0)
127 000 DO 12700000 127000 00
100 100 100
24570 - 24570 24570
297 297 297
- 345820 3,458 20

33g4 3384 3184
500000 1400000 - 1900000 19,000 00

(5,06543) 506543
{23,400 00y 7,767 69 (2063231 (20,63231)
30,241 92 3034192 3034192
684473808 60,633 24 - 600537132 £901,91312
28,19564 (28,195.64) . - .
6,872.033 72 32437 60 - 6,903,371 32 2901 913 12

"The Ligqudsto: drew remunershan of (3291 from the prescrbed pert funds for desing wath credutor clams md peocesung the dimdead

The net prrment w the charge holders uader the fpatng chargs anounts to [106,367.69

10



Per
Staternent
ofaffairs

110,000,000

3853 000
7,280,000

Kayterm Limited - n Admmgtration

Jomt Admunstrators’ Abstract of Recerpts And Payments
30 September 2011 to 26 March 2013 (Date of regisiration of notice of move to dissolutran)

RECEIFTS

Property

Fixtures & fitungs
Rentonwuibuton
Sioc

Debtors

Bankangs from Site  Leeds Noath
Banlang fvm See Glasgow Asrpont
Banlangs from Ste

Derodown Fachty

Motor Vchades

Misc Float Receprs

Ban/TISA InterestGross

Rares

CPO serdeanent

Vat Payable

VAT mdarned

FAYMENTS

Cash dueto Legalos Propaos and Propoos Nomuness
Prefshares to Kaytean

Deposit Ledgerassumed

Trade Latoties gsumed

Charge helders debt assumed by Newoos
Charpe-helders' pre-sdm nstmnon expenses
Repaymenrs o Charge-holdens under fixed charge
Repaymeats to Charge-holders under Soacmg charge

Memo repayment to Charge-holdes via Legalans Propas and Propes Nomunees

Key employes payments

Durcons compromue pagments

Purdrases (1)

Reats

Rates

Laxnsing under Tadmg Costs
Opezaung Cosis

Bank Chargrs

Lease/HP Payments

Compensatory Payments  Hathrow
Compensatory Payments  Leeds North
Compensatory Papments  Glasgow
Compemsatory PFayments  Bostal
Adverisng

Postages

Wages Compomase payments

Onhes payrol) dedustions - PAYE/NIC
Sundry iading expense ansumnce
Profissional Fees

Other propertyexpenses  Penns Lodge seney
Insumne fim pafety mspemon - Penas Lodge
Insumne

Admmetmon' Fees

Admmstaton Ezpenses

Lega Fess

Prmo fesswernal Fess

Agens fees

Storgge Costy

Insunne - motos

1 | fie foc handlng publiclabiity dams

Bank Charges

Copoanon bx

Var Recavable

Foxed Ch Vat Rermvable
Varpad

Trhon pmeson
Luquidaons' remunesation
Sundey wss

Transfer fundl to meet @sts
Transker presaibed pan funds

Prescibed part divadend '

Trans & of Penns Lodge net proeeds on Tazst forJaom Hotels Lansted (or Meohalling to meet costs)
Franfes o bqudanon

Balzmas m Hind

*The Liguidatoct sy deww addiuond from the p

Appendix A

Esumated
B/fwd Year future Estunared Estmated
asat coded receipts/ final  outcome

r

21/09/15 26/09/16 payments outcome 26/09/2015
£ £ £ £ £
(31,000 00) - (3100000 (3100000
31 000 0¢ 31,00000  21,000.00

dbed pirt fusds for desing wath crediior clamy snd proceisay sy dimdends

1




Appendix A

Jarvis Group - Composie for all 14 companies

Jownt Liquidacors’ Abstract of Receipts And Payments
Year ended 26 September 2016

Bsumated
Pe: B/fed Year foture Eatnmated Esumated
Sratement asat ended receiptsf final autcome
of affasrs " zjmns %9/16  paymens outcome  26/09/2015
RECEIPTS £ £ £ £ L
110,000 000 Property 106,636 405 00 - 106,636,40500 106,636,405 00
Firnares & fimngs 3,908,658 00 - 1,908,656 00 3,908,656 00
Rent mntrbution 110,550 00 - 110,550 00 110 550 00
383000 Stodk 381,556.00 381,558 00 381,556.00
7,280,000 Debton 4892595 00 127,488.35 - 5,020,083 35 020,083 35
Bankirigs from Sute - Leeds Nocth 6,528.56 - 6,528.56 6,528 56
Banking from Site Glasgow Asport 32,960 57 - 3296057 32,960 57
Bankings from Site 263 362.08 - - 263,362 08 263,362.08
Dawdown Faghty 2,044,032 95 - - 2,044,032.95 2,044,032.95
Motor Vehides 10,750 60 - - 10,750 00 15,7500
MzscFloat Recerpts 4,773 %0 - 421390 4,27390
Bank/1SA InterestGross 10,079 04 10,079 04 10,079 04
Rates
CPO scrdement 78,726 14 TET26 14 78,726 14
Vat Pagable 116,894 91 - - 116,894 91 116 894 91
VAT recdmmed 176,697 36 492471 - 225 4207 177,708 47
118,674,069 51 176.733 06 114,850, BO257 11480256897
PAYMENTS
Cash due 1o Legalcos Propms and Propms Nominees - - -
Pref thares to Kayterm (1 000.00) - {1,000.00) (1000 00
Depost Ledger 1ssumed 2,505,240 00 - 2,505,240.00 2,505,240 00
Trade inbinies assumed 5,762,92.00 576206200  5,762,96200
Charge-holdens' delat psumed by Newms 62,578,641 00 - 6257864100 62,576,641 00
Chirge-holders' preadmanustration expenses 8 305 59262 8,305,592.62 B,305,592.62
Repxyments ro Charge-holders under fixed chage 2717354991 67115900 - 27 544,708 91 27,844,708 90
Repayments to Chage-holders under fioating charge 8,351,359 00 (518,626 12) - 833273288 8,332,732.88
Memo ccpgpment to Charge-holders va Legalas, Propos and Propas Nomuness 1200 - 1200 1200
Key employee payments 30,07T3.46 - 39 07B.46 3907846
Diraon' mmpromise pipments 211,43 47 - 211 M3 47 211,943 47
Purchases (1) 33,928 BO 33,928.80 33928 B0
Rents 137,361 62 - 137,361 62 137,361 62
Rates 14,320.73 - 1432073 1432073
Lienung under Taading Coses 1099034 - 10,950 34 10,990 34
Opennng Costs B,278.49 - B,278.4% 4,778.4%
Bank Chargrs 2000 - - 2000 2000
Lease/HP Payments 194528 - - 1,945.28 1,945 28
Comp y Papments Heath 129,207 19 - 129,207 19 129,207 19
Compensatory Payments - Leeds Nogh 39 0292 - - 39,902.92 39,90292
Compensstory Payments - Glasgow 50,000.00 - 50,000 00 50,000.0¢
Compensstory Pryments - Bastol 107 (74.00 - 107 076 0O 107,076.00
Advemting JSLER ] 189 20 - 1,186.50 1,186 50
Postages 29420 245043 - 5,305 63 539363
Wages Compromuse payments 94,250 00 - 94,250 00 94,250 00
Other pryroll dedumons - PAYE/NIC 359,535 54 - 359,535 54 359,535 54
Sundry teading expense - nsuane 954 00 - 954 00 954 00
Pmfational Fees 3510929 3514029 15,149 29
Cther propeny expenses - Penns Lodge secunty 8,755 59 - 8,765.59 B765 59
I[nsurence Bre safery nspecion  Penns Lodge - -
Insurence B 63768 - B63768 8,637 68
Admuustrators' Fees 650 00D DO - - 650,000 00 650,000 00
Admanustrators' Expenses 308887 3,088 87 3,082.87
Legal Fees 259 407 43 259,407 43 259,407 43
Pofessional Fees 7 85000 - 1,850 00 7,850 00
Ages' fees 10,250 00 - 10,250 00 10,250 00
Storage Costs 10,83274 1,231 76 - 12,064 50 12,064 50
Insumnez: motor 79500 - 79500 79500
1 prof I fee for handk Dlclability dums 5,000.00 - - 5,000 00 5,000.00
Bank Charges 15250 - - 35250 35250
Corponnon tax 2,14 1% - - 215419 215419
Vat Recovable 24323300 48,233 60 291,466 60 243,233 00
Fized Ch Vat Rervable 191138 - 191138 1,911 38
Vu pud 49,459 00 49,459 00 49,459 00
‘Taxation prowision - -
Liguidatons' mrmunemtion 13385800 87 000 00 - 220,85800 220,858 00
Sundry st - -
Transfer funds o meet msts [uliy)] {000 - {0 00)
Taansies prescibed part funds - 000y (0 00)
Prescmbed par dimidend ' . 709,33016 - 109,33016 709,330 17
Tansfer of Penns Lodpe net proceds on Trust for Jaras Hotels Limuted (or Masshalling to meet msts) - -
Tanfer to hqudabon -
117,849,845 54 1,000,957 03 - 11RR50.80257 11880256897
Balanees in Hand B2422397 (B24,22397) - -
11867406951 176733 06 o 118,850,802 57 118 8.97

' The Ligudstor draw remunersnon of [0.775.38 from the prescrbed pact Funds for desling with peason, iasmrsace snd crediws clims md procemag dindends

12




Appendix B

B Remuneration and expenses charged by the liquidators in the
period since 27 September 2015

The table below shows expenses tncurred and patd during the hiquidations

13

Crrged/| Changed/| Cumulstrs
e e Papmcot  Perd = yead
B/ fwd Fom| penod o 26 ocurmed 0 26| b/ fwd from| ended 26|
prevcusl  Scptember]  Scpemby prvous  Sep Uebed|
- Nature of experre/ nqmple: Comment repon) 1| sconl|
scvs Hatels Bolton Lamated Sty advert Courty Advernung re appomtment 76.50]
lapuditon semwnemton  Graot Thomion UK LLP 13 476.80) 57755
 Admsstraton smunennon  Gomt Thamton UKCLLP 3,305.00}
C far 23
Jarvns Eouds Gloureswer Limited | Stuminsy sdverr Court Advertong re sppomEment 76,50 ?
Liqadston! remissmaton  Gromt Thomioa UK LLP 13,0131.50] 593275} 18945, L00000| 1385575 200
Adppeesiaion rmusmina Gant Thooeen UK LLP 348035 E 34 E 348025 -
Comporaton ax 297 297 297 e E
[Jirvs Hotes Watiord Lined Sty advest Cours Advermeg e "l £ sterrled dmded 2457 214170 24570 P |
Liqudaton’ remvoersson - Grant Thomton UK LLP 13 41450 555175 1834225 5,000,004 13,84025) 1000
[Admmmsten coueaben Grrt Tharsen UK LLP 345075 3850 75 - 3450.754
C, i 297 297 297
|Jarves Hosprtakity Servwns Lasuted | Statuory sdvert Cawrn Adverusng v sppomtent 7650 7650 TA50)
Laqadswr remanersion Gt Thomion UK LLP npo1s| 618175 z9pmis0| 5000000 2278200 129340
Moamrion eosenmn  Grot Themea UK LLP 5.339.00] 533900} 4 5339001
Legal foes
Worsddl Vastaer Penns Lodge sk 5,661.00) 5,661,001 5,661.00
Woesddl Vintmer Hathield walc 1,456.001 1A5400] 145600)
Lunklaters Peniss Lodge sale 651000 510000 651000
Ageab feex
Lambert Smch Honpion Peors Lodge sle commonen st 1 75% 4,550.00) 4.550.001 4,550.00] B
Krnghe Frmelt LLP Pea Lodge sale commmuon st 1 75% 4,550.00 455000 4550.00) 4 4
Went Macflands Scrveys Limned P Ledge vahuton 15300 g 150,00 00 E 1
Lambert Soh Hempion Pezxs Lodge plancng vview aad vakaation 1,000.00¢ - 1000001 1,000.004 4 E
Pryperty expenses B 1
GMS Propery Suppon Prres Lodge mapecmas 301 EREE T TE RV ] E
GMS Property Support Peces Lodge roof i and ceseanoy 145 i 148500 145500 E
GMS Property Suppart Percs Lodge EPC 7800 7h00 a0
GMS Propery Sopport Penns Lodge key pastige 965 9. 985
GMS Property Suppart Peore Lodge mpecoons  pud by THL. sdmumsmaton 29450 254001 Z94.00]
GMS Property Support Prrius Lodge clearanee - pad by [HL edmrastrason 163500 1p3500(  1,035.00
GMS Property Support Pemns Lodge alaom ecves - paed by JHL sdmoranon 23400 M 234,00
Sovthem Elciae P Lodge utiines pid by JHL sdmxwnmuon 41826 E 41828 41224
Squther Blectc Peons Lodge urdines 240173 2401 2,401 73]
Soutem Electne Parns Lodge utilines  credst dur (76153 (76155 (eL55)
Lnpvepe=
T Pemos Lodge  pad by JHL. sdmesstraton 1,26000 1,250 125000 R
T Pesrs Lodge 2,424.75] 244 244.7H R
Corpotaoon ux 204 E
{Tanl for farvm Howeakity Serncn Lanaed 64,424 55| 5185 TS 0, A 118.00] 1193
[Tarn Hoxs Lamed Poo framomal fees
DTZ Hezaal CPO 2ad kom of busres. 2572614 - 25,726.14) 25 12514
Secrrry of St foz Toumport Contrbuton to sgente’ cosm {22,500 £y A Ezsouog| @250000)
Secremry of State fox Teansport Lowpok on agents costs {3,226 14)] o paaiel (2814
GVA Gomky Prepusanons for clesarg besd office 1,220.001 1,22000 1.20.00)
Sare Gacup EBT wmdmg up cous 120000 120000] 120000
Tobunals Servce u eziermon 1o boas of bk clum 100.00{ 100.00| 100.00)
Juptr Hotels Lsd Conkibuson to IT wotncton o » prywl dals 155115 155518 158313
Legal fees
Lakinters 'Vancne matiers o admmistratdd 29,066.50 - 29068501  29,065.50|
Lukdatrs Casdle Howse Lrence: 13,355.00 1384500 13,8500
Lackiaters Werthethy ophox emmston 2,700 E 27700 ZTTR0)
Laxkdawery | Mixderhead wexnsfer TAT0.008 E 7a7m.00 740000 .l
Woesdel Viner Maudechesd rmfer 1,350,008 1,350,004 1,350.00] E
Dhiinre Hoteb Lad Msderad resmbarsemest (25000 (as00m| (485000
Jupuez Howb Lt Wethezhry seanibucement RS0000) 1 psocon E
Woesdel Vienes Hemel CPO axd low of bumen 300,00 3,000.00 3000004 -
Secretury of Seate for Taansport Comtmbutoon 1o legal fer B0000) Eoo0Dn| GO0 E
Lukiavers Hernel CPO and Sow of bt 2,890.001 2,590.004 2,5%0.001 -
Luoklaters North Feroby tranafer 1,512.00] 1,512.001 1,512.00)
Worsdd Vimmer North Feniby tanafer 237.00] 237.001 23700
Worsdell Vintrer Gatwick/Coawley trarafer 975.00] §T5.00| 9775 00|
Lapklters Gatwick,/Crowley tamfler 1,806,001 1,805.00f 1,806.00)
Narthisns} Propemes Hokdmgs 1 (Bubsdos) Corp Gatwick /Criwley rermbumerment 77500 rson (TS0
Luokdsters Hsteld transfer 162.00] 162.00] 162004 -
Froperty expensx:
Laqadston et
Gragt Thomdon UK LLP Time coss 269 A02T5) TAIA00  ZTTANBTS 120500000 TTA1238) BG,023.37
Dhilocs Hoxh Ll Muleohead cexnbrursement (155000 4 assom (165000
Juprey Honls Lad Wethedy coanborsment 2.500.00) E @souon|  s0.00 - B
Narfland Propertes Holduogs 1 (Bechadod) Comp Gatwxk/Criwky raminmement {1.99200) sezomd (199200 - -
Logadsiors expezes
Sty odvernng Note of wtmrded dovdend wnd fnal morooga 1¢9.20] 1694 g 169.20)
Pastage Cartudiss © credion 245943 E 245943 E 2,459 43)
Sworage Company's records delvered © Ravire P 4 w04 954 441 E 54,66
Swonge Admaestrawors/ Lagadion S 2T 19 27710 4 27710]
losurancr:
LT 'Wre House public Eabikty 144 69) 144 48] 144 59| E -
Sundoes
Purchanes fromn sdmimstrinon
Rates from sdmmtzxbon
Sunnory sdwat  Cowrts Advertoeng 1= appomiment/ cotee of wwerded dondend
Baok charges B
Cozpomon bx -
| Surrage: -
Archery Masgecient Syoems Corrprany’s mechre:
Dxnable Trex by Hiton Bl destrucon com
Admuwta s cepooey L1250 wackece, £416.2% willoes aoad 11563 wa pecogty
[ Total for furns Hach Lisued 7
[Total for Gmup (L%




il

Appendix

The following table shows tiune costs incurred during the adminsstration, of which £15 575
was billed and paid durning the hqudation, and included withun liquidator's remuneration

B

Fl

B/ fwd
B/fwd from &§
from 6| November Since 6§ Stee § Pad year]
November 2012|November| Novembet| Cumulanve| Cumulatrve] Pasd snce|  Balance| ending 26
2012 report] report 2012 2012 to date to date] 29 Aprl| remanng| September| Average
Company Hours| Time costs Hours} Time costs Hours| Time costs 2012 unpad 2016/ / hr
Jarvis Hotels Bolton Lamuted 755 243000 250 87500 1005) 330500 | 330500 3305000 329
Jarves Hotels Gloucester Limuted 765 232525 325 1,15500 1090 348025 | 348025| 348025 319
Jarvis Hotels Watford Limuted 810 238075 325 107000 1135 345075 | 345075] 345075 304
[Jarwis Hospatality Services Limited 1410] 4,501 50 225 83750 1635 533900 | 533000 s3%900{ 327
[Jarvss Hotels Limsted 2,070 43| 656,564 00) 8892| 2776480 2,15935( 684,328 80(650,00000] 3432880 317
Kayterm Limuted 5240| 20,976.75 1610 517250 6850| 26,14925 4 2614925 382
|Jarvs Hotels Bolton Nomumnee 1 Limuted 79| 261850 040{ 11300 230 273150 4 273150 329
Jarvss Hotels Bolton Nomunee 2 Limited 780 257850 090F 18800 B70| 276650 | 276650 318
[jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nomunee 1 Limuted 800| 262700 065 15050 ges| 277750 | 2780 121
[arvis Hotels Gloucester Nominee 2 Limsted 750/ 253350 085 18050 83s| 271400 Jd 271400 128
|Jacwis Hotels Watford Nommee 1 Limued 855| 287850 065 15050 920 3,02900 || 302900 29
[Jarns Hotels Watford Nommee 2 Limzed 825) 266325 065 15050 89| 281375 | 2137 316/
[Jarvis Hotels (Trustee) Limuted 795 2,55150 360 1,020 00 1155 357150 | 357150 309,
Aberdeen Hotel Company Limuted 1680| 584250 3140 96300 2020] 6,805 50, -l 680550 137
Total for Group 223298] 713471500 12737] 3979080  2.36035] 753262300 650,000 00[ 10326230 1557500] 319
Further costs of £31,287 50 have been mncurred across the liquidations duting the last twelve
months, bringing total time costs to £363,888 70 With approval of the secured creditors
remuneration of £87,000 was drawn from the floating charge funds and £70,275 38 from the
prescribed part funds
Prestobed
Year endmg|Year endug] Remuneraton|  part fee| Unbilled
26| 26 Addmonall pad ytar| paid year| ome coss|
Brough{  Brought Septembier| Septermbed Cumulanve| Cummubatre] urbilled me] Puud t0 26/ ending 28] ecding 26 26 Amopad
forward|  forward: 2016, 2018 to date] © from| Sepmmber)  Septmbed s, ber] Seprember| Average] fumire rne
[Company Hours| Teme cosn Hours| Time mgh Hours] Teme mj ad.muutnnogl 015 2016 2016 2016| __/ hd oouts|
|Jacrvs Hotels Bobon Eamied 4540 1347880 1548 601275 60.88) 1949155 3,30500) 5,000 00f 14,000.00] 311900} 67155 120 500 00|
[farmes Hiotels Gloucester Laruted az35| i3gmas0| 1573 seazzs| skt amses7s[  348025) 5000000  14g0000[ 333400]  s200| 26|  sm00
|Jarnis Hotels Watford Lumited 4339 1341450 1473 5,527 75 5812 18 94225 345075 5,000 00 1400000 3,291 00| 102.00 326 500 00|
[Jarns Hospialiry Serwices Limured 6825 2289145 1728 6,18175 B553 29073 40| 533900| 500000 2300000 311900 129340 340 500 00
arvis Hogels Leneed T1628] 26980278 2520 763300  74148) 27743575 _|120p0000] 2000000 5741238) B007337] 374 500 00)
Tonl for Geowp s1571] 33260120  Ba4zl 31267501 1po413] 3e3ge870] 1557500 14000000, __ 67,00000] Tmu 32| 250000

A mote detailed analysis of how these time costs have been incurred in the hquidations 1s
provided pursuant to SIP 9 1n Appendix C

14



C SIP 9 information

Jurels Hotel Limitad - in Liquidation - J00450 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS

Transction pafod Al transaction

Appendix C

Claaication of work fmction

Partner]

Director

Mazsgen Manxger|

Asshtant]

Sendorn

Manrger]

Total Hann

Tetal Thme!

Costy
1]

Administration and planning

Bank Issues/reporting _ —_

Liaising with directors

Flle reviews
1]

EXT N YT

Reallsation of msets

Book debty

Vehide

| Sale of business Castls House

Sale of business novation of LOCOG

Sale of businesy _rates recoveries for purchaser

AT

411,21

Sale of busihess URL dispute

| Funding requests

270

ADG 67

Dealings with purchaser

Insurance

235

407 34/

Norwlch|ease enquiry .

Penns Ladge
Resldual property matters

hotels
Wethe: aaning.

Megotlation and handover of transfer of 6 rump -

J— - ', [——

17 10

7 50

.Y .

... P

Q.35

21854
Y|

401.73

Hemel Hempstesd CFO loss of business dalm

Residuad title Hull

439

LY

200450 05
1,804,501 )

Residual title - Maldenhead

401 3%

Residual itle  Gatwick/Crawley/Hatfield

-

— A8

Pref shares vis Kayterm

AC0.00)

Query re forrner sale of Regents Park

1099

[Trucling*

Bristol plannl

Bristol site meetings

Bristol lease

Bristol trading
“Slesgow planeing

 Glasgow site mestingy
| Glesgow lease

Glesgow iading —

Head office co-ordination

Hend office trading supervision

Heathrow sits [

Heathrow trading

Lexds plannior

Leeds sits meetingy

Laeds trafing

Licensing lssues

Linl, lte meeting

Livingston trading

Perth site il

Perthtmding

Crediters dalms

Forrrer employes dtalms
tnsurance catms

| Employeebeneftoun 1.

63250 41845

inter group
Reservation of title claims

Supplier queries

150.00¢

Wye House

Creditor claims

Penslon dalm

a5y

o0y

2,231

Dividend

a0

o5

Case spedfic mnatters

Caerles re former employees

Treasury

asq

Penslon Trustre's extension

Pension compllance ]

17

o4

Storage bues

[Taxation

VAT

Loportiontx .o

EY.

VAT repayments on SBuncefielddalm

PAYE

o0

General legal matters

Fee app

Client sccatint

Cosing )

Statutory matters

o

az

a7y

28,957 7S

Total hours and eo3t

5.0

3.9%

L

143

2742

74148

277.435.75 374.19

Bifted 2nd eneral

145,000.00

5741238

Bllted and paid [bud part

15




Jarns Hospitality Services Limited - in Liguidation - J30200451 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS

Transaction period Al transachons i fiquidation

Adranisiration
,and Planning
|Erediiora

Hiatus ﬁ;riud_
i
nvestigations
Pensions
Realisatlon of
Assats
Taxat|sn

|

Trading

i Tolal

Pariner
Hrs

25

€ 25

327000

3,420 00

Manager
Hrs £
240 T 82ias0)
] 252150
85 62040
150 64350
BEs BHITS

4550  19,36168

Exscutive
Hrs E
I8 T 84aTs
25 57 50/
750 T 3630

10 83 2,855 25

Admnlstrator
Hrs £
) KT 2,96300
20 B0
t
) X 3250
.0 B500

285 3,438 50

Appendix C

Tatal
£ Avg Hrly
o Rate
Bo325 29275
783750 4BES
100020 25327
AR50 52180
BABETS 364 98
29 073 40 13892

Total fees billed to date (Time)} £27,780 {of which £3,119 was drawn from the prescribed part) plus £5,339 administration time

Jarvis Hotels Bolton Limited - in Liguidation - J30200452 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS

Transaction perod  All transactions in Liquidation

e

Admnistration
and Planning
,Creditors
Hiatus psriod
Invastigations
Penslons
Realization of
Assets
Taxation

Frading”

Total

Partner

Hrs

25

2
8 m

Gl
-1
a
o)

Manager

Hrs E

00 660575

570 2445 50
T
20 8600

870 422000

3170 B 40125

Exacutive
Hrs £
27 BHSS
T edd 274050

Admnistrator
Hrs £
w3 229075
TR 2% 00
) 82,50

‘880 2,583 25

3338

Totsl
£ Awg Hrly

I Rate
868305 20036
244950 42974
25000 56,67,
8800 43000
704360 348 85
949155 320 18

Total fees bliled to date (Time) £18,814 {(of which £3,119 was drawn from the prescribed part) plus £3,305 admiminstration time

Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Limited - in Liguida - J30200453 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS

Transachon penod  All ransactions in quidation

'
H
|Administration
,and Planning
b e
iCreditors

b

Hiatus period

|lnvuligal:innl
Penzions
‘Reafisation of |
rAssets
 Taxatlon
E‘ﬁﬁ.;.i; - -
fTotal

Partner
Hrs

25

150 00

Manager
Hrs £
635 840075
580 220250
3T B8 00
879 422000
305 TBE R

Executive
Hrs E
272 62425
840  T274050
212 EETTR E

Hrs £
220 193925
140 2100
.
T 1 7T e2so
’ P
70 2,231.75

Admnistrator

5812

Total
£ Avg Hrly
- Rata
01H25 29883
246250 42074
“3n00 5000
B6 00 43000
© 70400 34566
B TS 32598

Total fees billed to date (Time) £ 18,853 75 (of which £3,334 was drawn from the prescribed part) plus £3,480 25 administration time

16



Appendix C

Jarwvis Hotels Watford Limited - in Liquidation - J30200454 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS
Transacton period Al transachions in hquidation

. © Partner - Manager " Executive ~ Admnistratar Total

' Hrs! £ Hra| £ Hrs' £ Hrs! [ Hrs £ Avg Hrly

L i) b .. ; I Rate

 Admnistration -] 'ﬂl B2W25 152 3175 50 200025 2837 870625 20643

and Planning , | !

Creditors | “7805 2500 00 : T eusl 260000 42975
—_ : J

'Hluus period ] ) :

J— [ (SO PR H e e

Invastigations (] 4000 | 140 2100 1.50} 25000 6867

Pensions T - I ‘“i I w_“l"_———d

[E— - - | e — e —— ——

Reahsation of 40 7200 } : 40, 1200 430490

Assets | T S B o v N 1

Taxatlen l R) 4,220 00| ‘DODL— 2 91150 l‘Di 8250 20 BOI 72400 346 83

i - — —— — ma L _———— af—— — — o ——

Trading % | i , i

e e e me 4 o e e —— ko i g R - - | — PR

"Tntal 25, 130 00 31351 13,246 25 152, 3,253 2% 15 l'lﬂ: 2,29275 5812 18,842 25 2592

[UU USRI RN S [ - ! e - t -

Total fees billed to date (Time) £18,840 25 (of which £3,251 was drawn from the prescribed part) plus £3,450 75 administration time

17




L)
Appendix D

An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to
creditors’ rights to request additional information from the
liquidator

Rule 4 49E edited for application to a draft final report i a creditors' voluntary iquidation

1

@
3

)

®)

If

(a)  within the pertod mentioned 1n paragraph (2)
(1) asecured creditor, or
(1) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% 1n value of the

unsecured creditors (includmg the credstor 1n question), or

(b)  with the perrmussion of the court upon an applicatton made within the period
mentoned in paragraph (2), any unsecured creditor
makes a request 1n writing to the liquidator for further information about
remuneration ot expenses set out i the draft final report, the hquidator must,
within 14 days of receipt of the request, comply with paragraph (3) except to the
extent that the request 1s 1n respect of a matter which was previously included in
4 progress report

The pertod referred to in paragraph (1)(a) 1s 21 days of receipt of the draft final report.

The hiquidator complies with this paragraph by erther -
(a)  providing all of the mformation asked for, or
{b)  so far as the hquidator considers that
(1) the time or cost of preparation of the mnformation would be excessive, or
(1) disclosure of the informaton would be prejudicial to the conduct of the
liqudation or might reasonably be expected to lead to viclence agamnst any
person, or
(1) the liqudator 1s subject to an obligation of confidentality in respect of the
nformation,
giving reasons for not providing all of the mnformation

Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further

information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -

{a)  the giving by the hiqudator of reasons for not providing all of the information
asked for, ot

(b}  the expiry of the 14 days provided for 1n paragraph (1),

and the court may make such order as 1t thinks just

Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (4), the order of the court under that

paragraph may extend the pertod of 8 weeks provided for in Rule 4 131(1B) by such
further period as the court thinks just

18



Appendix E

E An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to
creditors’ rights to challenge the liquidator's remuneration or
expenses if excessive

Rule 4 131

@

(14)

(1B)

@

3

)

®)

Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with esther the concurrence of at least
10% 1n value of the creditors (tncluding that creditor) or the permission of the court,
may apply to the court for one or more of the orders i patagraph (4)

Application by a creditor may be made on the grounds that -

(a)  the remuneration charged by the hiquidator,

(b)  the basts fixed for the hqudator's remuneration under Rule 4 127, or

(o) expenses incurred by the hiquudator,

1s ot ate, 1n all the circumstances, excesstve or, in the case of an application under sub-

patagraph (b), tnappropnate

'The application must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 4 49E(5), be made
no later than 8 weeks (or 1n a case falling within Rule 4 108, 4 weeks) after receipt by

the applicant of the progress report or the draft report under Rule 4 49D, which first
reports the charging of the remuneration or the mncurring of the expenses in question
("the relevant report™)

"The court may, if 1t thinks that no cause is shown for a reduction, dismuss the
application, but 1t shall not do so unless the applicant has had an opportunity to attend
the court for a hearing, of which he has been given at least 5 bustness days' notice, but
which 1s without notice to any other party

If the application 1s not dismissed under this paragraph, the court shall fix a venue for
it to be heard, and give notice to the applicant accordingly

The applicant shall, at least 14 days before the hearing, send to the iquidator a notice
stating the venue and accompanied by a copy of the application, and of any evidence
which the applicant mntends to adduce in support of 1t

If the court considers the application to be well-founded, 1t must make one or more of

the following orders -

(a)  an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the liquidator was entitled
to charge

(b)  an order fixing the basis of remuneration at a reduced rate ot amount

(€  an order changing the basis of remuneration

(d)  an order that some ot all of the remuneration or expenses 1n question be treated
as not bemg expenses of the hqudation

()  an order that the iquidator or the liquidator's personal representative pay to the
company the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of
the excess as the court may specify

and may make any other order that 1t thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph (b}

ot (c) may be made only 1n respect of periods after the period covered by the relevant

report

Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs of the application shall be paid by the
applicant, and are not payable as an expense of the hquidation

19



*

Appendix F

L102 Jo ¥60td

LLOZ 0 8958

LI0Z J0 2958

LEOZ JO 58

LLOZ 40 0958

110240 1vG8

L10Z Jo L568

L L0Z J0 BGS8

LI0Z jo LL68

02 0 9958

LLOZ jo €558

LLOZ Jo L9658

L1L0Z 40 ¥L58

1102 Jo €958

ou unoy

UOISSRS JO UNOD
Hnag sawedwos) ‘ucisnig Alaoueys) ‘ao1)snr Jo sUnoD ubiy
Hnog sawediwo) ‘uoiswg Asoueys ‘aaishr Jo sunon yBiy
Hnoy seiiedwon ‘uoIsnig Aizoueys ‘Bosnr Jo sunon ybiy
Hnoo seiuedwo) ‘UoISKIQ Aasueys ‘aonsnr jo sunon yBiy
uney sawedwo?) 'uoisnig Aaouey) ‘aoiisnp o spyned ybiy
HNno)) seluedwo) ‘Uoisknig Aasueys ‘aonsnr jo sunog ybiy
oY ssiuedwoen ‘UoISKI A122UBYD ‘@Dnsnft Jo SUNon ybiH

unoD sawedwo? ‘uoisn] Algaueys ‘8ansnp Jo sunes) ybiy

¥nog sawedwo) ‘uaisnig Aasueys) ‘so1sne Jo sENon ybiy
¥noy saedwon ‘voisnig] Aasueyn ‘@RS jo spnod ybiy
UNOY saluedwoD ‘uoiswig Asdueys '|oRsny jo sunon ybiy
Hne) sawedwo) ‘Uorsig Aedueyy) ‘eoysni Jo suneD ybiy

¥no) saiediwey 'UoISKIg AesuByD ‘@SNl Jo SUNoD ybiH

unoy

ZrL o

NAZ d223

NAZ 4223

NAZ de03

NAZ 4223

NAZ d€03

NAZ 4203

NAZ 4223

NAZ 4233

NAZ d223

NAZ 4203

NAZ 4203

NAZ 4233

NAZ dZ23

‘mofise|ny ‘JomnS [|2PMI0] G6
‘ucpuon ‘aienbg Anqsuig og
‘uopuon ‘arenbg Angsur4 o
'uopuo ‘atenbg Angsuiq og
‘uopuon ‘asenbg Aingsuig (¢
‘uopuo 'asenbg Angsuy ge
‘'uopuo 'asenbg Angsuig O
‘uopuon ‘asenbg Aingsuiy og

‘uopuo ‘menbg Anqsuid gg

‘uopuoT ‘asenbg AINgsui4 gg
‘'uopuo ‘arenbg Aingsuid o
‘uopuo’ ‘arenbg Aingsui4 gg
‘Uopuo ‘asenbg Angsui4 Qg

‘uopuo ‘asenbg Angsui4 o

aoyjo pasasibay

VBEGLOOS
Friyeseo
QreLLZY0
G91182¥0
SGEL4200
806052¥0
8reLLZY0
LL6052Z¥0

L8058.00

08eLLZV0
c080582v0
vLB60S2F0
0L€29s00

PES98YZ0

ON uonensifey

palitur AUBdWIO) (810K Usamaqgy

paywr] (asysmul) s|8loH swer

Pl Z 93UIION PICHEAA SI910H SWBl
PalWIY | 8BUIWION PICHEAA SISI0H SuBl
Pa}JIWI g SBUIWON J23SI0N0IE) SIBIOH SWIel
PN | SBUILION J8}530N0|9) $12J0H SWEBl
pajiWr Z 83UMUON UO)og S|9)0H S
PajiWIT | BRUILON UGHOY S|2)0} SWIE

pajun uuayies
suonensiuilupe paso|d pajoauLoln

pajuaT pIOjEAA SISIOH swer
paliwi J8)saonolsy s|9joH swepr
pajwin uoljog s|8joH swier
pajuwi] ssonleg Anendsoy swep

pajiwr S[3oH swer
suonepinbi uadQ

aweu Auedwon

NOLLYIWNMOINI AHOLNLYLS

20




